
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005985-2021 

Contract

Supply, delivery and commissioning of a Winding
Machine

University of Strathclyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005985
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029ed3  
Published 24 March 2021, 4:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Strathclyde

40 George Street, Procurement Department

Glasgow

G1 1QE

Contact

Kirstie Peffers

Email

kirstie.peffers@strath.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005985-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005985-2021
mailto:kirstie.peffers@strath.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.strath.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0011
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.strath.ac.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply, delivery and commissioning of a Winding Machine

Reference number

UOS-18555-2020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38540000 - Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

National Manufacturing Institute of Scotland (NMIS) require a winding machine to test and
manufacture both copper windings and high temperature superconductor windings.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £109,800

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38810000 - Industrial process control equipment

38900000 - Miscellaneous evaluation or testing instruments

38500000 - Checking and testing apparatus

38540000 - Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A winding machine is required to test and manufacture both copper windings and high
temperature superconductor windings for superconducting electrical machines’. The
machine also needs to apply insulation for the windings, measure the continuous critical
currents of superconductors at 77K.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Contracting Authority reserves the right to request additional deliveries by the
Successful Tenderer, either intended as partial replacement of supplies or installations or
as extensions of existing supplies and installations.

The Contracting Authority may at it's sole discretion exercise this option.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 227-560488

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UOS-18555-2020

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:560488-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Famous Line International Transportation Ltd

Room 530, 2# Building, Xuhui Airport Center,

Nanfaxin Township, Shunyi District, Beijing, China

100130

Telephone

+86 18601338006

Country

Kosovo

NUTS code

00 - Other NUTS code

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £109,800



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:648655)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Pl

Glasgow

G5 9TW

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

An economic operator that suffers, or risks suffering, loss or damage attributable to a
breach of duty under the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015(SSI2015/446) (as
amended) may bring proceedings in the Sheriff Court or the Court of Session.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-08-02T12:48:06+0100
	TCPDF




